Data sheet 6FB1141-1AT11-3WE2
SIDOOR ATD401W control device for machine tools, up to 600 kg
door weight, 36VDC, 1*RS485, 4*DI, 3*Relay, 1*24 V DC out-20 to
+50° Celsius, EN 13849, Performance Level D
General information
Product type designation ATD401W
Product version With relay outputs
Optional product expansion TRANSFORMER (6FB1112-0AT20-2TR0), TRANSFORMER UL
(6FB1112-0AT21-2TR0), NT40 (6FB1112-0AT20-3PS0), DIN rail
holder (6FB1144-0AT00-3AS0)
Manufacturer's article no. of the usable motor 6FB1103-0AT10-4MB0, 6FB1103-0AT10-3MC0, 6FB1103-
0AT10-3MD0, 6FB1103-0AT11-4MB0, 6FB1103-0AT11-3MC0,
6FB1103-0AT11-3MD0, 6FB1103-0AT14-4MB1, 6FB1103-
0AT13-4MB1, 6FB1103-0AT14-3MC2, 6FB1103-0AT13-3MC2,
6FB1103-0AT14-3MG2, 6FB1103-0AT13-3MG2
Manufacturer's article no. of the usable power supply
unit
6FB1112-0AT20-2TR0, 6FB1112-0AT21-2TR0, 6FB1112-0AT20-
3PS0, 6EP3446-8SB10-0AY0
Installation type/mounting
Installation and mounting instructions No direct solar radiation, final application-specific requirements
must be observed. Installation outside a control cabinet only in
horizontal mounting position
Supply voltage
6FB1141-1AT11-3WE2 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/3 07/11/2019 © Copyright Siemens
Design of the power supply Via SIDOOR TRANSFORMER / SIDOOR TRANSFORMER UL /
NT40 / SITOP PSU8200 13 A, 36 V or via DC